
SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 10, 1858. 709

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

8642

7236

7457

9005

7851
6467
7522

7742
6779
7636
3322
7577
6745

6748
4705

7738

7627

8679
5837
6976
4458

Names.

Fletcher, James

Raeburn, George

Morgan, Samuel

Fennington, Thomas ...

Duglas, Alexander ...
Johnston, Joseph
Cremor, Patrick

Ackly, John
Man tier, William
Hay, Arthur
Crichton, John
Mearns, John
Lake, John...

Lalor, Thomas
Finnamore, James ...

Allison, Hugh

Craig, Robert

Neil John
Williams, James
Dunlop, William
MeGillicuddy, Thomas

Rank.

Gunner

Corporal

Gunner

do

do
do
do

do
Corporal
Bombard.
Gunner

do
do

do
Trumpeter

Sergeant

Gunner

do
do
do
do

§•

—

—
Unp

2
2

—
1

—
—
—
—3

—3

3

3

2
2

—
—

o3
'•a
cs
tO

&

'_

osted

3
3

—
1

—
—
—
—2

—1

1

1

3
3

—
—

C
om

pa
ny

.

1

3

2

Rec

—
—3

—2
2
2
2

—
2

—

—

—

—
—3
3

B
at

ta
li

on
.

4

4

4

ruit

—
—1

—5
5
5
5

—
5

—

—

—

—
—3
3

Nature and Date of
Casualty.

Splinter of shell, right ankle, Sept.
17, slightly

Splinter of wood, right side, Sept.
17, slightly

Right arm shattered by a musket
ball, Sept. 17

Graze from shell, left leg, Sept. 20,
slight

Musket shot, right elbow, Sept. 28
Musket shot, right leg, Sept. 28, slight
Waggon wheel- passed over body,

Sept. 28, severely
Amputation of left leg, Sept. 28
Gunshot wound, Oct. 10, severely

do
Contusion in action, Oct. 10, severely
Splinter wound, Oct. '2 1 , severely
Matchlock ball in foot, Oct. 21,

slightly
Contusion on duty, Nov. 13, severely
Graze of musket ball, left hand, Nov.

16, slight
Thumb of right hand shattered by a

splinter from a gun wheel, Nov. 16,
severe

Shot in the hand, Nov. 18, while on
sentry

Grape shot, right arm, severe
Grape shot, right thigh, severe
Musket ball in foot, June 19, slightly
Graze of face, June 27, slight

A. WILSON, Major-General,
Commandant of Artillery.

LIST of Wounded European Commissioned Officers of the Honourable Company's Army that have
been reported to this Department, from the 27th November, 1857, up to this date.

Corps. Names. Nature and Date of Wounds. Remarks.

6th Regt. N.I.

33rd Regt. N.I.

Lieut. Frank Samwell

Lieut. Hugh Watson

Received a severe wound Jn
action with the rebels at
Rawul, near Mahidpoor, on
the 12th November last

Wounded on the morning of
the 27th September, 1857,
when in command of the
advance guard of theKamptee
Moveable Column, by a party
of rebels and mutineers of
the 52nd Bengal N.I., lying
in ambush in the jungle be-
tween the villages of Sing-
rumpoor and Kuttengee

From latest reports received
the officer is progressing in
health most favourably

Received a slight gunshot
wound under the left eye,
the cicatrix of which has
contracted the lower eye-
lid, but v>'ithout injury to
sight, and at the same time
a contusion of left shoulder,
from a fall. He has not
recovered the complete use
of his arm.


