SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 10, 1858.

Regimental Number.	Names.	Rank.	Troop.	Brigade.	Company.	Battalion.	Nature and Date of Casualty.
8642	Fletcher, James	Gunner		——	1	. 4	Splinter of shell, right ankle, Sept. 17, slightly
7236	Raeburn, George	Corporal	-	-	3	4	Splinter of wood, right side, Sept.
7457	Morgan, Samuel	Gunner	-	—	2	4	17, slightly Right arm shattered by a musket ball, Sept. 17
9005	Pennington, Thomas	. do	Unp	osted	Rec	ruit	Graze from shell, left leg, Sept. 20, slight
7851 6467 7522	Duglas, Alexander Johnston, Joseph Cremor, Patrick	do	2 2 —	3 3 —			Musket shot, right elbow, Sept. 28 Musket shot, right leg, Sept. 28, slight Waggon wheel passed over body, Sept. 28, severely
7742 6779 7636 3322 7577 6745 6748 4705	Ackly, John Mander, William Hay, Arthur Crichton, John Mearns, John Lake, John Lalor, Thomas Finnamore, James	Corporal Bombard. Gunner do do			2222	55575	Amputation of left leg, Sept. 28 Gunshot wound, Oct. 10, severely do Contusion in action, Oct. 10, severely
7738	Allison, Hugh	. Sergeant	3	1	—		16, slight Thumb of right hand shattered by a splinter from a gun wheel, Nov. 16, severe
7627	Craig, Robert	Gunner	3	1	-	-	Shot in the hand, Nov. 18, while on
8679 5837 6976 4458	Neil John Williams, James Dunlop, William McGillicuddy, Thomas	do do	2 2 —	3 3 —			sentry Grape shot, right arm, severe Grape shot, right thigh, severe Musket ball in foot, June 19, slightly Graze of face, June 27, slight

A. WILSON, Major-General, Commandant of Artillery.

LIST of Wounded European	Commissioned	Officers of the	Honourable Con	npany's Army	that have
been reported to this	Department,	from the 27th I	Vovember, 1857,	up to this date.	

Corps.	Names.	Nature and Date of Wounds.	Remarks.
6th Regt. N.I.	Lieut. Frank Samwell	Received a severe wound in action with the rebels at Rawul, near Mahidpoor, on the 12th November last	From latest reports received the officer is progressing in health most favourably
33rd Regt. N.I.	Lieut. Hugh Watson	Wounded on the morning of the 27th September, 1857, when in command of the advance guard of the Kamptee Moveable Column, by a party of rebels and mutineers of the 52nd Bengal N.L. lying in ambush in the jungle be- tween the villages of Sing- rumpoor and Kuttengee	the cicatrix of which has contracted the lower eye- lid, but without injury to

709